# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest by Declaration
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900804155

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flying Disc Investments, L.P.		12/01/2023	Limited Partnership:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wine.com, LLC (f/k/a eVineyard, Inc.)
Street Address:	2756 Alvarado St
City:	San Leandro
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94557
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2603774	
Registration Number:	2611707	
Registration Number:	2498220	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4159472169

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C. Address Line 1: One Market Plaza, Spear Tower, Suite 330

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42801.024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=(Flying Disc) Notice (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0919

900818459

source=(Flying Disc) Notice (002)#page2.tif

source=(Flying Disc) USPTO Pay - Choose Checkout Method#page1.tif

source=Trademark declaration\_12012023122642#page1.tif

source=Trademark declaration\_12012023122642#page2.tif

source=Trademark declaration\_12012023122642#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0920

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST BY DECLARATION

This Release of Security Interest by Declaration (this "Declaration") is effective as of December 1, 2023 pursuant to the fulfillment of the underlying obligations.

I, William Tomaszewski, do declare as follows:

I am the General Counsel and Secretary of Wine.com, LLC (f/k/a eVineyard, Inc.) (the "Grantor").

- 1. Pursuant to (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2001, by and between the Grantor and Sand Hill Capital Special Purposes, LLC (the "May 2001 Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 2, 2002, among the Grantor and Flying Disc Investments, L.P. (the "May 2002 Security Agreement" and, together with the May 2001 Security Agreement, each a "Security Agreement" and, collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Grantor granted a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to one or more of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (such trademarks, the "Trademarks").
- 2. The Security Agreements describe Grantor's grant of the security interest in and to the Trademarks listed in each Security Agreement. The May 2001 Security Agreement was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on September 14, 2001, at Reel/Frame 2465/0320. The May 2002 Security Agreement was recorded at the PTO on May 10, 2002, at Reel/Frame 2464/0738.
- 3. To the best of my knowledge, the obligations secured under each Security Agreement (collectively, the "Obligations") were satisfied. The Grantor has repaid all its outstanding loans and/or other Obligations in connection with each Security Agreement in full.
- 4. Grantor hereby requests the PTO to record the release of the security interest in and to the Trademarks granted by Grantor under each Security Agreement.
- 5. The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U. S. C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Declaration are true; all statements made of her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.
- 6. The undersigned has personal knowledge of these facts and attests to their truth.

Given and signed at Arlington VA, this 1st day of December 2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0921

WINE.COM, LLC

By:

Name: William Tomaszewski

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0922

### Schedule A

Owner	Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Country	Registration Date
Wine.com, LLC		76133691	2603774	USA	8/06/02
Wine.com, LLC		76133692	2611707	USA	8/27/22
Wine.com, LLC	<b>%</b>	76133693	2498220	USA	10/16/01

State of	Virginia		
Countral	A1.:4	,	
County of $\_$	Arlington	. )	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that William Tomaszewski, personally known to me to be the General Counsel and Secretary of Wine.com, LLC and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such General Counsel and Secretary, he/she signed and delivered the said instrument, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said General Counsel and Secretary for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

3

Nolary Public
My Commission Expires: 09/30/2026

RECORDED: 10/02/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0923

Notary Public.

Commission No. 8024890 My-Commission expires 9/30/2026